1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

TENNESSEE HIGHWAY PATROL

FINAL HOLIDAY REPORT

2021 INDEPENDENCE DAY HOLIDAY

June 13, 2022

6 PM FRIDAY, JULY 2, 2021 - 5:59 AM TUESDAY, JULY 6, 2021
84-HOUR HOLIDAY PERIOD

e FATAL CRASHES: 8

Three crashes were single-vehicle crashes, and five (5) were multiple-vehicle crashes.

o FATALITIES: 8

3 (37.5%) of the fatalities were alcohol-related.

6 (75%) of the people killed were motor vehicle occupants.

YVVVYY

DAY
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday

Of the 6 occupant fatalities, 4 (66.7%) were not wearing a safety restraint.

No child passengers requiring a child restraint device were killed.
Two motorcyclists were killed; one of the two was wearing a helmet properly.

No pedalcyclists were Killed.

No pedestrians were killed.

TIME
8:16 PM
7:50 AM
7:30 PM
10:30 AM
1:00 AM
1:28 AM
8:09 AM
10:55 PM

FATALITY LOG

COUNTY
CARTER
SHELBY

FRANKLIN
SHELBY
SHELBY

LOUDON

HAMILTON

KNOX

ROAD
StateRoute
StateRoute

County

City
County
Interstate
Interstate
StateRoute

NUMBER
KILLED

R R R R R R R R

e The number of fatalities for the 84-hour 2020 Independance Day period was 22.

ALCOHOL
RELATED

N

<2< 22<2



