TENNESSEE HIGHWAY PATROL

FINAL HOLIDAY REPORT June 13, 2022

2021 INDEPENDENCE DAY HOLIDAY 6 PM FRIDAY, JULY 2, 2021 – 5:59 AM TUESDAY, JULY 6, 2021 84-HOUR HOLIDAY PERIOD

• FATAL CRASHES: 8

Three crashes were single-vehicle crashes, and five (5) were multiple-vehicle crashes.

• FATALITIES: 8

3 (37.5%) of the fatalities were alcohol-related.

6 (75%) of the people killed were motor vehicle occupants.

- ➤ Of the 6 occupant fatalities, **4** (66.7%) were not wearing a safety restraint.
- ➤ No child passengers requiring a child restraint device were killed.
- > Two motorcyclists were killed; one of the two was wearing a helmet properly.
- ➤ No pedalcyclists were killed.
- ➤ No pedestrians were killed.

FATALITY LOG

	DAY	TIME	COUNTY	ROAD	NUMBER <u>KILLED</u>	ALCOHOL RELATED
1)	Friday	8:16 PM	CARTER	StateRoute	1	N
2)	Saturday	7:50 AM	SHELBY	StateRoute	1	N
3)	Saturday	7:30 PM	FRANKLIN	County	1	Υ
4)	Sunday	10:30 AM	SHELBY	City	1	N
5)	Monday	1:00 AM	SHELBY	County	1	N
6)	Monday	1:28 AM	LOUDON	Interstate	1	Υ
7)	Monday	8:09 AM	HAMILTON	Interstate	1	N
8)	Monday	10:55 PM	KNOX	StateRoute	1	Υ

• The number of fatalities for the 84-hour 2020 Independance Day period was 22.